

# ODISHA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LTD. OFFICE OF THE SENIOR GENERAL MANAGER, CENTRAL PROCUREMENT CELL, JANPATH, BHUBANESWAR - 751022

#### e-TENDER NOTICE NO. CPC-58/2016-17

For and on behalf of ODISHA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LTD, Sr. G.M.(C.P.C.) invites bids under single stage two-bid system from competent agencies for construction of the following projects on Turnkey basis.

Bid	Description Project under Package 58/2016-	Estimated	EMD	Completio	Last Date
Specification	17	Cost in	in INR	n Period	of
No.		INR			submission
					of Bid
Sr.G.M-	Diversion of 400KV Meramundali -	12.41	12.45	12 Months	17.01.2017
CPC-	Duburi D/C line (i) from existing Loc.	Crore	lakh		at 1:00 PM
<b>TENDER-</b>	No26/0 to Loc. No 29/0 near village				
PACKAGE-	Siariamalia (Appx. Line Length: 2.289				
58/2016-17	Kms), (ii) from existing Loc. No16/0 to				
	Loc. No 18/0 near village Parjang				
	(Appx. Line Length: 1.680 Kms) and (iii)				
	from existing Loc. No 43/0 to Loc. No				
	44/0 near village Dayanabil (Appx. Line				
	Length: 2.524 Kms) for construction of				
	Angul - Sukinda new Railway line on				
	turnkey basis.				

The interested bidders would be required to enroll themselves on the tender portal <u>www.tenderwizard.com/OPTCL</u>. Complete set of bidding documents are available in www.tenderwizard.com /OPTCL portal from Dt 19.12.2016 /11.00AM onwards (as per the e-tender schedule). Interested bidders may visit OPTCL's official web site <u>http:// www. optcl.co.in</u> and <u>www.tenderwizard.com /OPTCL</u> for detail specification.

Any addendum / corrigendum to this e-Tender Notice shall be uploaded in the website only

### SENIOR GENERAL MANAGER (C.P.C.)



# ODISHA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LTD. OFFICE OF THE SENIOR GENERAL MANAGER, CENTRAL PROCUREMENT CELL, JANPATH, BHUBANESWAR – 751022

### e-TENDER NOTICE NO. CPC-58/2016-17

For and on behalf of ODISHA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LTD, Sr.G.M. [C.P.C.] invites sealed bids under single stage two-bid system from competent agencies for Design, Engineering, Supply, Erection, Testing & Commissioning of

### PACKAGE 58/2016-17:

## **Diversion of 400KV Meramundali - Duburi D/C line**

- (i) from existing Loc. No. -26/0 to Loc. No.- 29/0 near village Siariamalia (Appx. Line Length: 2.289 Kms),
- (ii) from existing Loc. No. -16/0 to Loc. No.- 18/0 near village Parjang (Appx. Line Length: 1.680 Kms) and
- (iii) from existing Loc. No.- 43/0 to Loc. No.- 44/0 near village Dayanabil (Appx. Line Length: 2.524 Kms)

for construction of Angul - Sukinda new Railway line on turnkey basis in e- tendering mode only as per the following details.

#### 1) The bidders can view the tender documents from www.optcl.co.in website free of cost.

(i) The bidders who want to submit bid shall have to pay the tender cost for the package (As mentioned in TENDER SCHEDULE, non-refundable which is inclusive VAT @ 5%), in the form of Demand draft only, drawn in favour of the "D.D.O. Head Quarters, OPTCL Ltd", payable at Bhubaneswar.

(ii) The bidders shall have to submit the non-refundable tender processing fee (As mentioned in TENDER SCHEDULE, which is inclusive of servicetax@15.00%) in the form of e-payment mode (NOTE: For tender processing fee to K.S.E.D.C. Ltd. Bangalore, the bidder can use various modes of e-payment facility available through Tender wizard Portal, i.e. by Credit Card, Debit Card, Net Banking).

Has already been passed

(iii)The bidders shall scan the Demand Draft / Bank guarantee, towards **EMD** and **Tender Cost** against the tender and upload the same in the prescribed form in .gif or .jpg format in addition to sending the original as stated above on or before the date and time for submission of Bid.

- (i) The prospective bidders are advised to register their user ID, Password, company ID from website <u>www.tenderwizard.com</u>/OPTCL by clicking on hyper link "Register Me".
- (ii) Any clarifications regarding the scope of work and technical features of the project can be had from the undersigned during office hours.

**SENIOR GENERAL MANAGER, CPC** email id- sgm.cpc@optcl.co.in

## SALIENT FEATURES OF THE TENDERS

SL. NO.	DESCRIPTION	SCHEDULE	
	NIT NO.	E-TENDER-CPC-58/2016-17	
1.	Bid Documents No	Sr.G.M- CPC-TENDER- PACKAGE-58/2016-17	
2	Description of work	PACKAGE-58/2016-17	
	26/0 to Loc. No 29/0 near village S (ii) from existing Loc. No16/0 to Line Length: 1.680 Kms) and (iii) f	Duburi D/C line (i) from existing Loc. No. Siariamalia (Appx. Line Length: 2.289 Kms Loc. No 18/0 near village Parjang (Apps from existing Loc. No 43/0 to Loc. No 44/ ine Length: 2.524 Kms) for construction on n turnkey basis.	
3	Project completion period	12 months	
4	Tendered estimated cost in INR	Rs. 12.41 crore	
5.	Cost of Tender document	Rs 10,500/- (Rupees Ten thousand five hundred) only. ( To be paid in shape of DD, in favour of "D.D.O. Head Quarters, OPTCL", payable at Bhubaneswar )	
6	On line request for bid document	FROM :- 19.12.2016 , 11.00AM, UP TO:- 16.01.2017, 12.45PM	
7	Bid security in INR	12,45,000.00	
8	Tender processing fee	Rs 5,750.00 (Rupees Five thousand seven hundred fifty only. (To be paid to K.S.E.D.C.Ltd, Bangalore on e- payment mode. NOTE: For tender processing fee to K.S.E.D.C. Ltd. Bangalore, the bidder can use variou modes of e-payment facility available through Tender wizard Portal, i.e. by Credit Card, Debit Card, Net Banking).	
9	Free view of tender document	FROM : 19.12.2016 , 11.00AM onwards	
10	Issue of bid document	FROM : 19.12.2016 , 11.01AM onwards	
11	Last date and time of receipt of bid.	UP TO 17.01.2017.2015, 01.00PM	
12	Opening of Techno-commercial bid (Part-I)	<b>ON</b> Dt 18.01.2017/ 03.00 PM	
13	MAAT	Rs. 18.61 Crore	
	Un-utilized Line of credit	Rs. 6.08 Crore	

SENIOR GENERAL MANAGER, CPC email id- sgm.cpc@optcl.co.in)